2020030555

## ORIGINAL FILED

MAR 1 3 2020

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE** 

Notic	e Of	Exemptio	on		4						LOSA	NGELP	S COTT	TY CLERK	
To:	PO Box 30	044, 1400	ning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 22 CA 95812-3044				From:		Los Angeles Harbor Department 425 S. Palos Verdes St. San Pedro, CA 90731						
	2	County Cl County of		Los A	ngeles		1100								
Projec	t Tit	e:		HD - 202	0 Clean Tru	icks Fund F	Rate - Join	t Resolution							
Projec	t Lo	cation - Sp	ecific: P	ort Wide	•										
Project Location - City:				Los Angeles				Project Location - County:				Los Angeles			
Adoptio establis	n of a hing a TP Ra	a Clean Truc Ite Resolutio	Long Bea k Fund (C	TF) Rate	. The CTF I	Rate will no	t be colle	Trucks Program cted until the a tion by both th	adoption	of a Tariff	Amendm	ent to colle	ect the CTF	Rate. The	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:							Los Angeles Harbor Department								
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:							LAHD			and the second second					
Exempt Status (check one)  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b) (1); 15268);  Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) (3); 15269(a)  Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) (4); 15269(b) ( Categorical Exemption. State type and section nu Statutory Exemptions. State code number: §1527; Other: §15061(b)(3) Common Sense Exemption Reasons why project is exempt:  CEQA Guidelines §15273 Rates, Tolls, Fares, and Charges: by a public agency which the public agency finds is for the public agency finds is for the public distribution is a planning study for not require the preparation of an EIR or Negative Declaration §15061(b) (3) Common Sense Exemption: It can be seen with may have a significant effect on the environment.						9(b) (c)) on number: 15273 and tition ges: The 20 e purpose udy for poss ation but do	§15262 D20 CTP I of purcha sible futur	sing equipmen e action which e consideration	the Board of env	A Guideline ard has not ironmental	approved factors. (	Peasibility d, adopted CEQA Guid	y and Plan , or funded delines	ning and does	
Lead Agency Contact Person: L				Leah Kohler				Area Code/ Telephone/ Extension:					310 732-3675		
If filed b	ру ар	plicant:													
1. Attach	certil	ied docume	nt of exem	ption find	ling.										
2. Has a	Notic		on been fi	led by th	e public age	ncy approv	ring the pr	roject? []] Ye	s 🗌 i	No					
Signatu	re:	Christoph	er Cannol	1	Date:	03/9/20	20	Title:	Dire	ctor of Envi				ig & Research	
		2	Signed by	y Lead A	депсу						evenior			-	
			Signed by	ned by Applicant				Date received for filing at OP				IVIAK	13 2020	, 	